 SV Series – Special Medium Voltage Varistors
SV550 K 20
Features
■ Formerly a  product
■ Six model sizes equivalent to standard
disc varistors
■ Smaller nominal dimensions than disc
varistors

     Lead Spacing................................................... 5.0, 7.5, 10 ....................................mm
     Wire Diameter .................................................. 0.6, 0.8, 1.0 ...................................mm
How to Order
SV250K20BL1YY
Series Designator
 SV = SV Series
Max. Continuous Operating
Voltage (Vrms)
Vn Tolerance
 K = ±10 % (Standard)
 J = ±5 % (Available on Request)
Model Size
 5 = 5 mm 14 = 14 mm
 7 = 7 mm 20 = 20 mm
 10 = 10 mm 23 = 23 mm
Packaging
 R = Reel (Standard)*
 B = Bulk (Standard)
 A = Ammo Pack (Available on Request)*
 *Reel and Ammo Pack options not
  available for Model Sizes 20 and 23.
Lead Style
 1 =  Straight Leads
 5 =  Crimped Leads
 M = Metalized pellet
        (Available upon request)
Special Parameters
 YY = Unique two digit suffix is assigned to
  each customer requesting special
  parameters. Please contact Bourns for
  more information.
Instructions for Creating Orderable
Part Number:
1) Start with base part number in
characteristics table (example:
SV250K20).
2)  Add Packaging: Bulk (example part
number becomes SV250K20B).
3) Add Lead Style: 1 (example part
number becomes SV250K20BL1).
4)  Part number can have no spaces or
lower case letters.
Typical Part Marking
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
MODEL
SERIES
Vn
TOLERANCE
Vrms
SURGE CURRENT
CODESV 250
K 802
 SV Series – Special Medium Voltage Varistors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Pulse Ratiing Curves - Protection level with worst-case condition in the tolerance region
Model Size 5 - (SV60 ~ SV275)
I (Amps) tp (µs)
V
(V
ol
ts
)
I m
ax
 (A